
 
 

 

TP WESTERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED  

(A Tata Power and Odisha Government Joint Venture)  

Regd. /Corporate Office, Burla: 768 017 (East Block) 

CIN: U40100OR2020SGC035230 

E-mail: tpwodl@tpwesternodisha.com / worksandplanning@tpwesternodisha.com / www.tpwesternodisha.com 

 

CORRIGENDUM: I 
 

Ref.: This Office NIT No.: TPWODL/WORKS/21-22/016 Date: 01.07.2021 

 

Inviting reference to the above, the prospective bidders may note the following 

changes / modifications to relevant provisions of our Tender Notice & Tender 

Specifications. 

 

1. Modification to Financial Criteria for Qualification in Sub-Clause 

No.: 2.8.1.1 of Cl. No.: 2.8.1 of IFB: 

Description of 

Event 

Existing Tender Norms Modified As 

Financial Criteria 

for Qualification 

The minimum average annual 

turnover of the HT Electrical 

Contractor should not be less than 

Rupees 3 Crore in the Electrification 

works only in last three financial 

years excluding FY: 20-21. 

The minimum average annual 

turnover of the HT Electrical 

Contractor should not be less than Rs. 

1 Crore (Rupees One Crore only) in 

the Electrification works only in last 

three financial years excluding FY: 

20-21. 

 

2. Modification to Technical Criteria for Qualification in Sub-Clause 

No.: 2.8.2.1 of Cl. No.: 2.8.2 of IFB: 

Description of 

Event 

Existing Tender Norms Modified As 

Technical Criteria 

for Qualification 

“The bidder must have an Electrical 

Contractor having HT Electrical 

license issued in favour of their firm 

/ self by the licensee authority and 

executed works of 33 KV Line / 11 

KV Line / LT Line / Shifting of 

Distribution Transformers / 33/11 

KV PSS amounting to not less than 

Rs. Two Crore in the last five 

financial years preceding to the year 

of tender notification excluding FY: 

20-21 and should have successful 

operation of minimum period of one 

year. 

“The bidder must have an Electrical 

Contractor having HT Electrical 

license issued in favour of their firm 

/ self by the licensee authority and 

executed works of 33 KV Line / 11 

KV Line / LT Line / Shifting of 

Distribution Transformers / 33/11 

KV PSS amounting to not less than 

Rs. 50 Lakh (Rupees Fifty Lakh 

only) in the last five financial years 

preceding to the year of tender 

notification excluding FY: 20-21 and 

should have successful operation of 

minimum period of one year. 

 

 

 



 
 

 

TP WESTERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED  

(A Tata Power and Odisha Government Joint Venture)  

Regd. /Corporate Office, Burla: 768 017 (East Block) 

CIN: U40100OR2020SGC035230 

E-mail: tpwodl@tpwesternodisha.com / worksandplanning@tpwesternodisha.com / www.tpwesternodisha.com 

 

3. Modification to SCHEDULE OF WORKS TENDERED in Sub-Clause 

No.: 2.2 of EVENT INFORMATION in Cl. No.: 2.0 of IFB: 

Description of 

Event 

Existing Tender Norms Modified As 

Schedule of 

Works Tendered 

Annual Average Turnover (5th Column 

of table attached) Required for last 

three financial year will be Rs. 3 Crore 

(Rupees Three Crore only) excluding 

FY: 20-21. 

Annual Average Turnover (5th 

Column of table attached) Required 

for last three financial year will be Rs. 

1 Crore (Rupees One Crore only) 

excluding FY: 20-21. 

 

4. Modification to CALENDAR OF EVENTS in Sub-Clause No.: 2.4 of 

EVENT INFORMATION in Cl. No.: 2.0 of IFB: 

 

Description 

of Event 

  Existing Tender 

Norms 

Modified As 

Calendar 

of Events 

1.0 Date of sale/ availability of tender 

documents through TPWODL Website 

01.07.2021 01.07.2021 

2.0 Date by which interested and eligible 

vendors to pay tender fee and confirm 

participation in accordance with 

“Procedure for participating in tender” 

08.07.2021 up to 1500 hrs. 12.07.2021 up to 1500 hrs. 

3.0 Date & Time of Pre-Bid Meeting (If 

any) 

Will be communicated later Will be communicated later 

4.0 Last Date of receipt of pre-bid queries, 

if any 

12.07.2021 up to 1500 hrs. 16.07.2021 up to 1500 hrs. 

5.0 Last Date of Posting Consolidated 

replies to all the pre-bid queries as 

received 

15.07.2021 up to 1700 hrs. 20.07.2021 up to 1700 hrs. 

6.0 Last date and time of receipt of Bids 22.07.2021 up to 1500 hrs. 26.07.2021 up to 1500 hrs. 

7.0 Date & Time of opening technical bids 

& EMD (Envelope-1 & 2) 

Participating Bidders will 

get mail intimation from 

TPWODL, Burla E-Tender 

system (Ariba) when their 

Techno-commercial Bids 

are opened. 

Participating Bidders will get 

mail intimation from 

TPWODL, Burla E-Tender 

system (Ariba) when their 

Techno-commercial Bids are 

opened. 

8.0 Date & Time of opening of Price Bid of 

Techno-commercially qualified bidders 

Bidders will get mail 

intimation from TPWODL, 

Burla E-Tender system 

(Ariba) when the Price Bids 

of Techno-commercially 

qualified bidders are 

opened. 

Bidders will get mail 

intimation from TPWODL, 

Burla E-Tender system 

(Ariba) when the Price Bids 

of Techno-commercially 

qualified bidders are opened. 

 

Note: In the event of extension of last date of submission of bids, same shall 

be intimated to the participating bidders through e-tender system. 

 



 
 

 

TP WESTERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED  

(A Tata Power and Odisha Government Joint Venture)  

Regd. /Corporate Office, Burla: 768 017 (East Block) 

CIN: U40100OR2020SGC035230 

E-mail: tpwodl@tpwesternodisha.com / worksandplanning@tpwesternodisha.com / www.tpwesternodisha.com 

 

All other terms & conditions of the above mentioned tender remains 

unaltered. 

 

For detailed Tender Specifications, subsequent corrigendum, addendum, 

updates to the Tender Specifications, please visit our website: 

www.tpwesternodisha.com regularly. 

 

 

 

 

By Order 

 

Chief (Contracts & Store), TPWODL 

 


